
Scholarship Resources for Unpaid Internships 

  

Number one piece of advice: visit your Career Counseling or Services office at your college or university! 

Many colleges and universities have started programs in order to help students who want to pursue an unpaid 

internship. Not only will they help with the application process, but also are available to help you find a scholarship or 

grant specific to you and/or your school. The last page of this guide includes a list of all of the Tennessee College and 

University faculty representatives.  

 

 

The B.A. Ruldoph Foundation  

(http://barudolphfoundation.org/overview/)  

The B.A. Rudolph Foundation provides a $4,500 scholarship to young women who have been accepted or have applied 

to summer internships in progressive public service in the Washington, D.C., area. Students must be entering their junior 

or senior year of college after their internship or be a recent graduate. To apply, you need proof of acceptance for your 

internship, a statement of financial need, two letters of recommendation, an academic transcript, your resume and a 

short essay.  

The deadline to apply is April 15. 

 

The Brown and Caldwell Minority Scholarship Program  

(http://www.brownandcaldwell.com/scholarships.asp)  

This program offers a $5,000 scholarship for minority students who are aspiring scientists and engineers with a 3.0 GPA 

or higher. To apply, you need a 250-word essay, two letters of recommendation and an official transcript. The deadline 

to apply is April 15. 

 

Conference on Asian Pacific American Leadership 

(http://www.capal.org/programs/scholarships-and-internships/) 

CAPAL’s Public Service Scholarship Program awards scholarships to undergraduate and graduate students who will be 

serving in unpaid public service internships in the Washington, DC area. These scholarships are intended to enable 

outstanding students with leadership potential to work full-time and learn ways to influence their local communities and 

the Asian American, Native Hawaiian, and Pacific Islander (AANHPI) community. Recipients of the scholarships are 

responsible for securing their own internship opportunity. The CAPAL-MAASU Public Service Scholarship is awarded to 

undergraduate students enrolled at a school that is a member of the Midwest Asian American Students Union (MAASU) 

or a school located in the following Midwestern states: Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, 

Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, South Dakota, and Wisconsin.  

Deadline to apply is 11:59pm February 28, 2018 

 

 
Program Specific Internships: You will need to be accepted into their program and our internship for eligibility 
 

The Fund for American Studies  

(http://www.dcinternships.org/costs-scholarships/?section=5)  

Through its Leadership Scholarship Program, The Fund for American Studies provides at least 25 full scholarships to aid 

students in participating in summer institutes focusing the following subject areas: 

 Public Policy + Economics 

http://barudolphfoundation.org/overview/
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 International Affairs 

 Journalism + Communication 

 Business + Government Affairs 

 Community Leadership + Service 
The Fund for American Studies (TFAS) seeks to develop future leaders within the fields of public policy, international 
affairs, business, journalism and the nonprofit sector. TFAS does this through programs that include an internship 
placement, academic coursework at George Mason University, a guest lectures series, site briefings as well as 
professional development and networking events.  
 
The $8,695 scholarship will cover tuition and housing costs for the summer institute, including: 

 Enrollment in 6 academic credits. 

 Housing during the program in the Affinity Units within the District House dormitory on the campus of George 
Washington University. 

 Special events, site briefings and professional development sessions. 
Deadline to apply is February 7. 

 

The Washington Center    

(http://www.twc.edu/internships)  

If you need financial assistance to make your semester or summer in Washington, D.C. possible, review the following 

scholarship opportunities available through The Washington Center. Feel free to contact us at financialaid@twc.edu if 

you have any questions. Please note that scholarship recipients may be invited to special events and to take part in 

activities with donors and that most scholarships are not cumulative (meaning that you receive the largest award for 

which you qualify). Also, some awards have an impact on internship placement options, so you may need to 

communicate the requirements of your scholarships with your internship advisor. 

 State Scholarships: Tennessee  

Participating states provide financial assistance to interns in the Washington Center’s program. The anticipated 

award amounts for 2018 sessions is $6,250. Students must attend Austin Peay State University, East Tennessee 

State University, Middle Tennessee State University, Tennessee Technological University, Tennessee State 

University or The University of Memphis. $1,250 of this total scholarship is contingent on living in TWC housing 

and comes directly from The Washington Center. Interested students should speak with their liaisons, as 

scholarships are limited. 

 Pillar Awards for Civic Engagement, Leadership & Professional Achievement  

 Honors Scholarships  

 Diversity & Minority Scholarships  

 The Leadership Initiative for Students with Disabilities 

 

 

Other Resources: 

 Pell Grant Information: https://www.salliemae.com/college-planning/financial-aid/understand-college-

grants/pell-grant/  
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State Universities - Faculty Representatives 
School Faculty Contact E-mail 

Austin Peay State University Dr. Marsha Lyle-Gonga (931) 221-7583 lylegongam@apsu.edu 

East Tennessee State University Dr. Andrew Battista (423) 439-6628 BATTISTA@mail.etsu.edu 

University of Memphis Ebony Dawkins (901) 678-2342 endawkns@memphis.edu 

Middle Tennessee State University Dr. David Carleton (615) 898-5461 david.carleton@mtsu.edu 

Tennessee State University Dr. Brian Russell (615) 963-4930 brussell7@tnstate.edu 

Tennessee Technological University Dr. Lauren Harding (931) 372-3817 LHarding@tntech.edu 

University of Tennessee, Chattanooga Dr. Christopher Horne (423) 425-1709 christopher-horne@utc.edu 

University of Tennessee, Knoxville Dr. David Folz (865) 974-0802 dfolz@utk.edu 

University of Tennessee, Martin Dr. Christopher Baxter (731) 881-7367 cbaxter@utm.edu 

Private Colleges and Universities - Faculty Representatives 

School Faculty Contact E-mail 

Belmont University Dr. Vaughn May (615) 460-6151 vaughn.may@belmont.edu 

Bethel University Rachael French (731) 352-4246 frenchr@bethelu.edu 

Bryan College Luke Morris (423) 775-7164 lukem@bryan.edu 

Carson-Newman College Dr. Kara E. Stooksbury (865) 471-3556 kstooksbury@cn.edu 

Christian Brothers College Neal Palmer (901) 321-3249 npalmer@cbu.edu 

Cumberland University Courtney Vick (615) 547-1357 cvick@cumberland.edu 

Fisk University Latreace Wells (615) 329-8896 lwells@fisk.edu 

Freed-Hardeman University Dr. Stephen H. Morris (731) 989-6080 shmorris@fhu.edu 

King University Dr. Scott Robinson (423) 652-6012 msrobinson@king.edu 

Lane College Dr. Linda J. Theus (731) 868-2221 ltheus@lanecollege.edu 

Lee University Dr. Ana Alves   (423) 614-8057 aalves@leeuniversity.edu 

LeMoyne-Owen College Damita Dandridge (901) 435-1428 damita_dandridge@loc.edu 

Lincoln Memorial University Dr. Megan Owens (423) 869-6561 megan.owens@LMUnet.edu  

Lipscomb University Dr. Marc Schwerdt   marc.schwerdt@lipscomb.edu  

Martin Methodist College Dr. Kenneth Vickers (931) 424-7331 kvickers@martinmethodist.edu  

Maryville College Christy McDonald (865) 981-8402 christy.mcdonald@maryvillecollege.edu  

Maryville College Sarah Taylor (865) 981-8404 sarah.taylor@maryvillecollege.edu 

Meharry Medical College Nikki Ballentine (615) 327-5897 nballentine@mmc.edu 

Milligan College Dr. Amy Edmonds (423) 461-8378 aedmonds@milligan.edu 

Peabody College/Vanderbilt University Dr. Vera Chatman (615) 343-1924 vera.a.chatman@vanderbilt.edu  

Rhodes College Anna Smith (901) 843-3818 smitha@rhodes.edu 

Southern Adventist University Dr. Kris Erskine (423) 236-2419 kerskine@southern.edu 

Tennessee Wesleyan College Dr. Chris Schutz   cschutz@twcnet.edu 

Trevecca Nazarene University Dr. Erica Hayden (615) 248-1724 erhayden@trevecca.edu 

Tusculum College Mr. Leonard K. Bradley (423) 636-7498   

Union University Dr. Sean Evans (731) 661-5237 sevans@uu.edu 

The University of the South Andrea C. Hatcher (931) 598-1652 ahatcher@sewanee.edu 

Vanderbilt University Dr. Carrie Russell (615) 322-6222 Carrie.russell@vanderbilt.edu 

  Dr. Yollette Jones (615) 343-3141 yollette.t.jones@vanderbilt.edu 

 

 

mailto:lylegongam@apsu.edu
mailto:BATTISTA@mail.etsu.edu
mailto:endawkns@memphis.edu
mailto:david.carleton@mtsu.edu
mailto:brussell7@tnstate.edu
mailto:LHarding@tnstate.edu
mailto:christopher-horne@utc.edu
mailto:dfolz@utk.edu
mailto:cbaxter@utm.edu
mailto:vaughn.may@belmont.edu
mailto:frenchr@bethelu.edu
mailto:lukem@bryan.edu
mailto:kstooksbury@cn.edu
mailto:npalmer@cbu.edu
mailto:cvick@cumberland.edu
mailto:lwells@fisk.edu
mailto:shmorris@fhu.edu
mailto:msrobinson@king.edu
mailto:ltheus@lanecollege.edu
mailto:sswindle@leeuniversity.edu
mailto:damita_dandridge@loc.edu
mailto:megan.owens@LMUnet.edu
mailto:marc.schwerdt@lipscomb.edu
mailto:kvickers@martinmethodist.edu
mailto:christy.mcdonald@maryvillecollege.edu
mailto:sarah.taylor@maryvillecollege.edu
mailto:nballentine@mmc.edu
mailto:aedmonds@milligan.edu
mailto:vera.a.chatman@vanderbilt.edu
mailto:smitha@rhodes.edu
mailto:kerskine@southern.edu
mailto:durwooddunn@twcnet.edu
mailto:erhayden@trevecca.edu
mailto:sevans@uu.edu
mailto:ahatcher@sewanee.edu
mailto:Carrie.russell@vanderbilt.edu
mailto:yollette.t.jones@vanderbilt.edu

